

MAC 04 of 2018

Order No 25

Date:-15.03.2023

Today is fixed for P.Hearing.

Petitioner files hazira.

OP(ins co) has filed an application praying for adjournment today on the ground as stated in the petition. Copy served.

None moved.

Prayer is considered and allowed.

Hence the case is adjourned today.

Fix 13.06.2023 for P.Hearing.

D/C by me

ADJ

Judge, MAC Tribunal
2nd Court, Burdwan