

## **MAC 04 of 2018**

Order No 31

Date:-05.08.2024

Today is fixed for P.Hearing.

Both the parties file hazira through their respective lawyers.

One Smt Sipra Mondal has tendered affidavit in chief on oath as PW1 and cross examined in full and discharged.

During examination of PW1, she has proved some documents which are marked as Ext 1 to 8 respectively.

On the submission of Ld Advocate for petitioner, evidence of PW is closed.

To 22.11.2024 for evidence of OPW.

D/C by me

ADJ

Judge, MAC Tribunal  
2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Burdwan