

**MAC 04 of 2018
(CIS 526/2017)**

Order No. 38
Date:-04.06.2025

Today is fixed for evidence of further OPW.

Petitioner files Advocate's hazira.

O.P. (Ins. Co.) also files Advocate's hazira.

Witness namely Shri Prasanta Chowdhury is present in court today and placed on dock for examination. He is examined as OPW 2 and cross examined in full and discharged. During examination of OPW 2 he has proved the documents which have been marked as Ext. B, B/1 collectively, B/2 and Ext. C respectively.

O.P. (Ins. Co.) prays for time for adducing further evidence.

Hd. Prayer is considered and allowed.

To 08.07.2025 for evidence of further OPW.

D/C by me

ADJ

Judge, MAC Tribunal
2nd Court, Burdwan